

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4404, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A18-0869), as follows:

1.3 Page 10, line 25, delete "to" and insert "for demolition and site preparation and to
1.4 predesign, design, "

1.5 Page 10, line 26, after "equip" insert "the renovation and"

1.6 Page 24, line 17, delete "and" and after "engineer" insert ", construct, and equip"

1.7 Page 28, line 14, after the period insert "Amounts expended for this project by nonstate
1.8 sources since June 1, 2016, shall count toward the nonstate match."

1.9 Page 30, line 10, after the period insert "The value of land purchased or acquired by the
1.10 county after January 1, 2013, for this facility shall count toward the nonstate match."

1.11 Page 60, delete lines 11 and 12 and insert "(a) The commissioner of administration must
1.12 make a grant from the general fund to the Minnesota"

1.13 Page 60, delete line 22, and insert "The general fund appropriation base for this grant
1.14 is \$500,000 in fiscal year 2020 and \$500,000 in fiscal year 2021. The base in fiscal year
1.15 2022 is \$0."